
Start Time Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Int. Total

0:00 1 19 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 13 0 0 2 0 1 0 38

0:15 1 22 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 1 0 1 0 41

0:30 0 17 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 1 0 1 0 35

0:45 0 12 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 0 0 1 0 1 0 26

Total 2 70 9 0 0 0 0 0 2 48 0 0 5 0 4 0 140

1:00 0 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 1 0 1 0 39

1:15 1 11 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 10 1 0 0 0 2 0 30

1:30 0 14 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 2 0 0 0 28

1:45 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 23

Total 1 50 7 0 1 0 0 0 2 52 1 0 3 0 3 0 120

2:00 0 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

2:15 0 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 2 0 24

2:30 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 1 0 1 0 20

2:45 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 3 0 22

Total 0 41 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 29 0 0 1 0 6 0 82

3:00 0 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 0 1 0 2 0 20

3:15 0 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 19

3:30 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 1 22

3:45 0 13 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 1 32

Total 0 39 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 42 0 0 2 0 2 2 93

4:00 0 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 14 0 0 2 0 1 0 30

4:15 0 23 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 30 0 0 2 0 1 0 58

4:30 0 32 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 46 0 0 5 0 3 0 93

4:45 0 28 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 42 0 0 3 1 1 0 78

Total 0 94 5 0 0 0 0 0 9 132 0 0 12 1 6 0 259

Mead & Hunt, Inc.
Bloomington, MN 55425

TRAFFIC DATA

US 61 & 15th St
City: Hastings
Data by: Flow Labs

Southbound
15th St

Westbound
US 61 15th St

Northbound Eastbound

Turning Movement Count

File Name: US 61 & 15th St 2025
Dates: 4/14/25 - 5/16/25, No Holidays, Average
Day of Week: Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday
Page No.: 1

US 61



Start Time Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Int. Total

5:00 0 32 1 0 0 0 2 0 3 59 0 0 9 0 3 0 109

5:15 0 49 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 75 0 0 6 0 4 0 138

5:30 0 41 1 0 4 0 2 0 7 80 0 0 11 0 4 0 150

5:45 0 71 5 0 1 1 0 0 7 99 0 0 16 0 4 0 204

Total 0 193 8 0 5 1 5 0 19 313 0 0 42 0 15 0 601

6:00 0 106 7 0 3 0 2 0 7 151 0 0 14 1 6 0 297

6:15 2 110 9 0 1 4 4 0 7 163 2 0 23 4 9 0 338

6:30 0 159 6 0 2 1 3 0 7 211 2 0 23 1 12 0 427

6:45 0 134 7 0 6 2 4 0 15 223 5 0 23 2 6 0 427

Total 2 509 29 0 12 7 13 0 36 748 9 0 83 8 33 0 1489

7:00 1 120 10 1 4 3 10 0 30 254 1 1 32 5 9 0 481

7:15 1 173 12 0 2 2 16 0 59 332 3 1 31 7 17 0 656

7:30 1 192 10 0 4 14 7 0 35 282 3 0 25 28 16 0 617

7:45 1 194 14 0 6 12 3 0 20 235 6 0 30 7 31 0 559

Total 4 679 46 1 16 31 36 0 144 1103 13 2 118 47 73 0 2313

8:00 1 154 16 0 4 3 7 0 11 198 1 0 26 5 7 0 433

8:15 1 178 12 0 7 3 4 0 12 188 8 0 15 7 5 0 440

8:30 3 171 15 1 8 4 5 0 11 159 23 0 18 7 12 0 437

8:45 1 171 14 0 9 4 4 0 8 163 3 0 20 1 9 0 407

Total 6 674 57 1 28 14 20 0 42 708 35 0 79 20 33 0 1717

9:00 3 168 17 0 4 4 3 0 8 172 4 1 19 2 10 0 415

9:15 3 144 16 1 4 3 3 0 10 159 3 3 16 2 12 0 379

9:30 1 157 11 1 4 1 4 0 6 155 4 0 14 1 10 0 369

9:45 2 152 11 0 3 2 2 0 9 151 2 0 15 3 9 0 361

Total 9 621 55 2 15 10 12 0 33 637 13 4 64 8 41 0 1524

Southbound Westbound Northbound Eastbound

Data by: Flow Labs Day of Week: Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday
Turning Movement Count Page No.: 2

US 61 15th St US 61 15th St

Mead & Hunt, Inc.
Bloomington, MN 55425

TRAFFIC DATA

US 61 & 15th St File Name: US 61 & 15th St 2025
City: Hastings Dates: 4/14/25 - 5/16/25, No Holidays, Average



Start Time Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Int. Total

10:00 2 144 12 0 2 3 3 0 8 158 1 0 16 2 8 0 359

10:15 2 152 15 2 3 3 3 0 7 148 2 1 15 1 8 2 364

10:30 4 151 18 0 3 1 1 0 8 136 2 1 11 2 11 0 349

10:45 2 147 14 0 3 3 4 0 9 158 3 0 12 1 9 0 365

Total 10 594 59 2 11 10 11 0 32 600 8 2 54 6 36 2 1437

11:00 3 153 14 0 4 4 5 0 10 150 2 0 17 3 9 0 374

11:15 3 164 15 0 7 3 1 1 8 158 3 2 13 1 9 1 389

11:30 2 173 10 0 5 5 5 0 9 165 1 0 17 3 13 0 408

11:45 1 175 15 0 5 4 5 1 12 163 2 0 16 3 12 0 414

Total 9 665 54 0 21 16 16 2 39 636 8 2 63 10 43 1 1585

12:00 4 173 19 0 5 4 4 0 9 151 4 1 21 4 10 0 409

12:15 2 170 12 1 5 4 2 0 11 150 4 1 19 3 9 0 393

12:30 1 178 14 1 5 5 3 0 12 166 3 0 21 5 10 0 424

12:45 2 160 17 1 2 2 2 0 6 163 3 0 23 4 12 0 397

Total 9 681 62 3 17 15 11 0 38 630 14 2 84 16 41 0 1623

13:00 3 177 15 1 4 4 4 0 11 165 2 0 14 2 15 1 418

13:15 3 166 11 0 7 1 4 0 13 156 3 0 15 2 16 1 398

13:30 4 169 17 1 3 5 1 0 13 164 3 0 18 4 10 1 413

13:45 5 171 12 0 4 3 3 1 12 169 3 1 21 4 12 0 421

Total 15 683 55 2 18 13 12 1 49 654 11 1 68 12 53 3 1650

14:00 4 175 15 0 5 3 4 0 15 181 2 1 24 5 15 2 451

14:15 4 193 19 0 6 6 3 0 20 176 3 0 23 7 9 0 469

14:30 2 251 14 0 12 12 5 0 16 169 2 0 16 5 19 0 523

14:45 5 307 21 0 11 6 4 0 7 176 3 0 28 7 56 1 632

Total 15 926 69 0 34 27 16 0 58 702 10 1 91 24 99 3 2075

Southbound Westbound Northbound Eastbound

Turning Movement Count Page No.: 3

US 61 15th St US 61 15th St

TRAFFIC DATA

US 61 & 15th St File Name: US 61 & 15th St 2025
City: Hastings Dates: 4/14/25 - 5/16/25, No Holidays, Average
Data by: Flow Labs Day of Week: Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday

Mead & Hunt, Inc.
Bloomington, MN 55425



Start Time Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Int. Total

15:00 7 246 25 2 8 5 5 1 15 217 10 0 23 6 20 0 590

15:15 6 263 23 1 11 4 5 0 17 214 8 0 27 8 20 0 607

15:30 4 244 25 0 19 10 9 1 15 234 4 0 24 7 26 0 622

15:45 3 285 24 1 17 5 5 1 21 229 2 0 19 5 29 0 646

Total 20 1038 97 4 55 24 24 3 68 894 24 0 93 26 95 0 2465

16:00 2 261 24 0 13 7 7 0 19 240 7 0 25 6 28 0 639

16:15 6 296 25 0 13 8 4 1 16 244 7 1 28 7 24 0 680

16:30 4 293 19 0 17 4 6 1 20 270 5 0 38 2 34 0 713

16:45 7 288 25 0 12 4 4 0 21 260 7 1 31 5 34 0 699

Total 19 1138 93 0 55 23 21 2 76 1014 26 2 122 20 120 0 2731

17:00 5 310 27 0 9 8 6 0 19 256 5 0 25 6 30 1 707

17:15 4 278 20 0 6 5 5 0 18 244 5 0 30 7 22 1 645

17:30 4 272 24 1 12 5 2 0 20 243 5 0 23 4 22 0 637

17:45 4 252 27 1 11 6 5 0 25 241 4 0 26 5 26 0 633

Total 17 1112 98 2 38 24 18 0 82 984 19 0 104 22 100 2 2622

18:00 1 260 27 0 8 3 4 0 17 197 6 1 21 2 18 3 568

18:15 5 224 23 0 6 6 5 0 14 189 3 0 17 6 23 0 521

18:30 1 226 17 1 4 1 4 0 15 171 4 1 20 3 18 0 486

18:45 4 218 17 0 7 3 2 0 10 174 4 0 21 3 17 0 480

Total 11 928 84 1 25 13 15 0 56 731 17 2 79 14 76 3 2055

19:00 4 200 14 0 6 4 3 0 16 158 3 0 18 5 20 0 451

19:15 4 182 17 0 3 2 2 0 13 160 4 1 13 2 10 0 413

19:30 2 172 13 0 4 2 2 0 10 137 4 0 12 2 15 1 376

19:45 2 168 13 0 2 3 2 1 11 128 2 1 16 5 21 0 375

Total 12 722 57 0 15 11 9 1 50 583 13 2 59 14 66 1 1615

Southbound Westbound Northbound Eastbound

Turning Movement Count Page No.: 4

US 61 15th St US 61 15th St

TRAFFIC DATA

US 61 & 15th St File Name: US 61 & 15th St 2025
City: Hastings Dates: 4/14/25 - 5/16/25, No Holidays, Average
Data by: Flow Labs Day of Week: Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday

Mead & Hunt, Inc.
Bloomington, MN 55425



Start Time Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Int. Total

20:00 2 164 16 0 4 1 4 1 13 132 0 0 15 3 14 0 369

20:15 1 163 11 0 5 3 3 0 11 116 1 0 14 4 14 0 346

20:30 3 165 13 0 4 2 1 0 10 134 0 0 12 2 8 0 354

20:45 2 153 10 1 1 1 1 0 9 116 2 0 9 3 10 0 318

Total 8 645 50 1 14 7 9 1 43 498 3 0 50 12 46 0 1387

21:00 3 127 12 0 2 1 1 1 8 99 2 2 5 1 10 0 274

21:15 3 118 9 0 1 1 0 0 8 87 1 0 5 1 7 0 241

21:30 1 93 7 0 1 1 1 0 11 70 2 0 5 0 6 0 198

21:45 2 85 8 1 0 1 0 0 4 59 1 1 4 0 4 0 170

Total 9 423 36 1 4 4 2 1 31 315 6 3 19 2 27 0 883

22:00 1 78 6 0 1 1 1 0 4 44 1 0 4 1 3 1 146

22:15 0 62 3 0 1 1 1 0 3 46 0 0 2 1 2 0 122

22:30 1 60 7 0 1 0 0 0 3 42 1 0 6 1 4 0 126

22:45 0 56 6 0 1 0 0 1 3 34 0 0 8 0 1 0 110

Total 2 256 22 0 4 2 2 1 13 166 2 0 20 3 10 1 504

23:00 0 39 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 49 0 0 7 1 2 0 105

23:15 1 41 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 23 0 0 2 0 2 0 75

23:30 2 34 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 38 1 0 2 0 1 1 86

23:45 2 27 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 23 0 0 2 0 1 0 58

Total 5 141 11 1 1 0 1 0 9 133 1 0 13 1 6 1 324

Grand Total 185 12922 1070 21 389 252 253 12 935 12352 233 23 1328 266 1034 19 31294

Apprch % 1.3 91.01 7.54 0.15 42.9 27.81 27.9 1.32 6.9 91.21 1.72 0.17 50.2 10 39.1 0.72

Total % 0.59 41.29 3.42 0.07 1.24 0.805 0.81 0.04 2.99 39.47 0.74 0.07 4.24 0.85 3.3 0.06

Southbound Westbound Northbound Eastbound

Turning Movement Count Page No.: 5

US 61 15th St US 61 15th St

TRAFFIC DATA

US 61 & 15th St File Name: US 61 & 15th St 2025
City: Hastings Dates: 4/14/25 - 5/16/25, No Holidays, Average
Data by: Flow Labs Day of Week: Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday

Mead & Hunt, Inc.
Bloomington, MN 55425



AM
PEAK

Start Time Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Int. Total

7:00 1 120 10 1 4 3 10 1 30 254 1 0 32 5 9 0 481

7:15 1 173 12 0 2 2 16 1 59 332 3 0 31 7 17 0 656

7:30 1 192 10 0 4 14 7 0 35 282 3 0 25 28 16 0 617

7:45 1 194 14 0 6 12 3 0 20 235 6 0 30 7 31 0 559

Total Volume 4 679 46 1 16 31 36 2 144 1103 13 0 118 47 73 0 2313

% App. Total 0.55 93.01 6.3 0.14 18.8 36.47 42.4 2.35 11.4 87.54 1.03 0 49.6 19.7 30.7 0

PHF 1 0.875 0.82 0.25 0.67 0.554 0.56 0.5 0.61 0.831 0.54 0 0.92 0.42 0.59 0

App. PHF

Out In

1257 730

46 679 4 1

Right Thru Left Peds

Total 459 118 Left Right 36 64 Out

In 238 47 Thru Thru 31 85 In

Out 221 73 Right Left 16 149 Total

0 Peds Peds 2

Left Thru Right Peds

144 1103 13 0

768 1260

Out In

15th St15
th

 S
t

US 61
Total

2028

Southbound Westbound Northbound Eastbound

Total

1987

US 61

0.88
0.87 0.85 0.80 0.86

Turning Movement Count Page No.: 6

US 61 15th St US 61 15th St

TRAFFIC DATA

US 61 & 15th St File Name: US 61 & 15th St 2025
City: Hastings Dates: 4/14/25 - 5/16/25, No Holidays, Average
Data by: Flow Labs Day of Week: Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday

Mead & Hunt, Inc.
Bloomington, MN 55425



MID
PEAK

Start Time Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Int. Total

12:45 2 160 17 1 2 2 2 0 6 163 3 0 23 4 12 0 397

13:00 3 177 15 1 4 4 4 0 11 165 2 0 14 2 15 1 418

13:15 3 166 11 0 7 1 4 0 13 156 3 0 15 2 16 1 398

13:30 4 169 14 1 3 5 1 0 13 164 3 0 18 4 10 1 410

Total Volume 12 672 57 3 16 12 11 0 43 648 11 0 70 12 53 3 1623

% App. Total 1.61 90.32 7.66 0.4 41 30.77 28.2 0 6.13 92.31 1.57 0 50.7 8.7 38.4 2.17

PHF 0.75 0.949 0.84 0.75 0.57 0.6 0.69 0 0.83 0.982 0.92 0 0.76 0.75 0.83 0.75

App. PHF

Out In

729 744

57 672 12 3

Right Thru Left Peds

Total 250 70 Left Right 11 35 Out

In 138 12 Thru Thru 12 39 In

Out 112 53 Right Left 16 74 Total

3 Peds Peds 0

Left Thru Right Peds

43 648 11 0

741 702

Out In

Data by: Flow Labs Day of Week: Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday

US 61 & 15th St File Name: US 61 & 15th St 2025
City: Hastings

Turning Movement Count Page No.: 7

Southbound Westbound Northbound Eastbound

Total

1443

US 61 15th St US 61 15th St

Dates: 4/14/25 - 5/16/25, No Holidays, Average

Mead & Hunt, Inc.
Bloomington, MN 55425

TRAFFIC DATA
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PM
PEAK

Start Time Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Int. Total

16:15 6 296 25 0 13 8 4 1 16 244 7 1 28 7 24 0 680

16:30 4 293 19 0 17 4 6 0 20 270 5 1 38 2 34 0 713

16:45 7 288 25 0 12 4 4 1 21 260 7 0 31 5 34 0 699

17:00 5 310 27 0 9 8 6 0 19 256 5 0 25 6 30 1 707

Total Volume 22 1187 96 0 51 24 20 2 76 1030 24 2 122 20 122 1 2799

% App. Total 1.69 90.96 7.36 0 52.6 24.74 20.6 2.06 6.71 90.99 2.12 0.18 46 7.55 46 0.38

PHF 0.79 0.957 0.89 0 0.75 0.75 0.83 0.5 0.9 0.954 0.86 0.5 0.8 0.71 0.9 0.25

App. PHF

Out In

1172 1305

96 1187 22 0

Right Thru Left Peds

Total 461 122 Left Right 20 66 Out

In 265 20 Thru Thru 24 97 In

Out 196 122 Right Left 51 163 Total

1 Peds Peds 2

Left Thru Right Peds

76 1030 24 2

1360 1132

Out In

Mead & Hunt, Inc.
Bloomington, MN 55425

TRAFFIC DATA

US 61 & 15th St File Name: US 61 & 15th St 2025
City: Hastings Dates: 4/14/25 - 5/16/25, No Holidays, Average
Data by: Flow Labs Day of Week: Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday
Turning Movement Count Page No.: 8

US 61 15th St US 61 15th St
Southbound Westbound Northbound Eastbound

0.98
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US 61

Total
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Total
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24
HOUR

Start Time Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Left Thru Right Peds Int. Total

Total Volume 185 12922 1070 21 389 252 253 12 935 12352 233 23 1328 266 1034 19 31294

% App. Total 1.3 91.01 7.54 0.15 42.9 27.81 27.9 1.32 6.9 91.21 1.72 0.17 50.2 10 39.1 0.72

Out In

13933 14198

1070 12922 185 21

Right Thru Left Peds

Total 4904 1328 Left Right 253 684 Out
In 2647 266 Thru Thru 252 906 In
Out 2257 1034 Right Left 389 1590 Total

19 Peds Peds 12

Left Thru Right Peds

935 12352 233 23

14345 13543

Out In

Mead & Hunt, Inc.
Bloomington, MN 55425

TRAFFIC DATA

US 61 & 15th St File Name: US 61 & 15th St 2025
City: Hastings Dates: 4/14/25 - 5/16/25, No Holidays, Average

27888

Total
US 61

US 61

Total

28131
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Data by: Flow Labs Day of Week: Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday
Turning Movement Count Page No.: 9

US 61 15th St US 61 15th St
Southbound Westbound Northbound Eastbound



Turning Movement Count Page No.: 10

Mead & Hunt, Inc.
Bloomington, MN 55425

TRAFFIC DATA

US 61 & 15th St File Name: US 61 & 15th St 2025
City: Hastings Dates: 4/14/25 - 5/16/25, No Holidays, Average
Data by: Flow Labs Day of Week: Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday
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